



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) VMS Construction Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0070	0202529	480.000	2.50000	1,200.00	5.00000	2,400.00	3.00000	1,440.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	I.f.						
0080	0202654	17.000	250.00000	4,250.00	1,000.00000	17,000.00	350.00000	5,950.00
	ADJUST MONITORING WELL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0090	0205001	180.000	8.00000	1,440.00	0.01000	1.80	10.00000	1,800.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0100	0205003	2,280.000	14.00000	31,920.00	0.01000	22.80	10.00000	22,800.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0110	0205004	120.000	14.00000	1,680.00	65.00000	7,800.00	125.00000	15,000.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0120	0205008	10.000	80.00000	800.00	100.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-20' DEEP	c.y.						
0130	0209001	10,700.000	3.00000	32,100.00	1.00000	10,700.00	4.00000	42,800.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0140	0210820	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) VMS Construction Co.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0150	0212000	3,200.000	30.00000	96,000.00	37.00000	118,400.00	40.50000	129,600.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0160	0213100	730.000	30.00000	21,900.00	41.00000	29,930.00	40.50000	29,565.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0170	0219001	1,800.000	5.00000	9,000.00	6.00000	10,800.00	2.50000	4,500.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0180	0304002	170.000	50.00000	8,500.00	50.00000	8,500.00	41.50000	7,055.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0190	0406170	2,700.000	110.00000	297,000.00	103.00000	278,100.00	121.00000	326,700.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0200	0406171	2,600.000	103.00000	267,800.00	105.00000	273,000.00	114.00000	296,400.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0210	0406236	1,200.000	8.00000	9,600.00	6.00000	7,200.00	9.00000	10,800.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0220	0406999	18,000.000	1.00000	18,000.00	1.00000	18,000.00	1.00000	18,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0230	0507001	7.000	4,000.00000	28,000.00	3,150.00000	22,050.00	2,900.00000	20,300.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) VMS Construction Co.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0240	0507006	1.000	350.00000	350.00	650.00000	650.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.						
0250	0507022	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II		ea.						
0260	0507026	6.000	4,500.00000	27,000.00	3,450.00000	20,700.00	3,400.00000	20,400.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)		ea.						
0270	0507124	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,250.00000	10,500.00	6,300.00000	12,600.00
TYPE C CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II (4' SUMP)		ea.						
0280	0507188	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0290	0507222	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00	5,325.00000	5,325.00	8,600.00000	8,600.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II		ea.						
0300	0507601	5.000	4,500.00000	22,500.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	2,750.00000	13,750.00
MANHOLE		ea.						
0310	0507608	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,450.00000	3,450.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN (W/4 FOOT SUMP)		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) VMS Construction Co.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0320	0507682	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,250.00000	4,250.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00
	MANHOLE - 5' DIAMETER	ea.						
0330	0507771	18.000	300.00000	5,400.00	685.00000	12,330.00	950.00000	17,100.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0340	0511100	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	18,950.00000	18,950.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0350	0601000	10.000	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00	600.00000	6,000.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0360	0651001	160.000	60.00000	9,600.00	50.00000	8,000.00	20.00000	3,200.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0370	0651012	620.000	100.00000	62,000.00	75.00000	46,500.00	76.50000	47,430.00
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0380	0651013	400.000	65.00000	26,000.00	82.00000	32,800.00	80.50000	32,200.00
	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0390	0651015	150.000	70.00000	10,500.00	90.00000	13,500.00	81.50000	12,225.00
	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0400	0651017	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	125.00000	1,000.00	146.00000	1,168.00
	30" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) VMS Construction Co.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0410	0651019	100.0000	10,000.00	100.0000	10,000.00	192.0000	19,200.00
	36" R.C. PIPE						
	I.f.						
0420	0651052	100.0000	4,000.00	70.0000	2,800.00	127.5000	5,100.00
	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V						
	I.f.						
0430	0651288	300.0000	2,400.00	80.0000	640.00	112.0000	896.00
	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE						
	I.f.						
0440	0653001	300.0000	900.00	410.0000	1,230.00	450.0000	1,350.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN						
	ea.						
0450	0653100	5.0000	500.00	30.0000	3,000.00	20.0000	2,000.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER						
	I.f.						
0460	0703011	100.0000	2,000.00	80.0000	1,600.00	100.0000	2,000.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP						
	c.y.						
0470	0703012	400.0000	800.00	200.0000	400.00	100.0000	200.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP						
	c.y.						
0480	0714050	1.5000	1,200.00	32.0000	25,600.00	10.0000	8,000.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) VMS Construction Co.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0490	0715050	400.000	0.50000	200.00	40.00000	16,000.00	25.00000	10,000.00
EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0500	0751002	370.000	90.00000	33,300.00	80.00000	29,600.00	90.50000	33,485.00
UNDERDRAIN WITH 15" SLOTTED R.C. PIPE		I.f.						
0510	0751711	1,880.000	25.00000	47,000.00	33.00000	62,040.00	27.50000	51,700.00
6" UNDERDRAIN		I.f.						
0520	0755014	40.000	15.00000	600.00	2.00000	80.00	24.00000	960.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0530	0813021	490.000	36.00000	17,640.00	40.00000	19,600.00	48.50000	23,765.00
6" GRANITE STONE CURBING		I.f.						
0540	0815200	3,230.000	4.50000	14,535.00	6.15000	19,864.50	5.00000	16,150.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING		I.f.						
0550	0910170	390.000	22.00000	8,580.00	27.00000	10,530.00	25.00000	9,750.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)		I.f.						
0560	0911924	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) VMS Construction Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0650	0939001	400.000	50.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	400.00	1.00000	400.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0660	0943001	700.000	1.00000	700.00	1.00000	700.00	1.00000	700.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0670	0944000	7,100.000	5.00000	35,500.00	1.00000	7,100.00	4.00000	28,400.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0680	0946001	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	1,020.00000	2,040.00	220.00000	440.00
	LIMING	ton						
0690	0949000	324.000	11.00000	3,564.00	10.62000	3,440.88	7.25000	2,349.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0700	0949161	7.000	42.00000	294.00	77.00000	539.00	56.00000	392.00
	ILEX GLABRA "COMPACTA" COMPACT INKBERRY 18" - 24" HT. B. B.	ea.						
0710	0949185	15.000	49.00000	735.00	29.70000	445.50	48.00000	720.00
	ROSA MEIDILAND (WHITE), MEIDILAND WHITE ROSE, 18" - 24" SPR. B.B.	ea.						
0720	0949212	10.000	39.00000	390.00	57.20000	572.00	48.00000	480.00
	ARONIA MELANOCARPA - BLACK CHOKEBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) VMS Construction Co.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0730	0949261	8.000	46.00000	368.00	41.80000	334.40	52.00000 416.00
	JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS "BAR HARBOR" BAR HARBOR JUNIPER 18" - 24" SPR. B. B.	ea.					
0740	0949345	40.000	14.00000	560.00	17.05000	682.00	14.00000 560.00
	LIRIOPE MUSCARI GREEN LILY TURF 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.					
0750	0949369	23.000	524.00000	12,052.00	572.00000	13,156.00	675.00000 15,525.00
	AMELANCHIER GRANDIFLORA "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE", AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
0760	0949393	7.000	524.00000	3,668.00	484.00000	3,388.00	575.00000 4,025.00
	CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS "WINTER KING", GREEN HAWTHORN 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
0770	0949437	7.000	50.00000	350.00	121.00000	847.00	68.00000 476.00
	HYDRANGEA MACROPHYLLA, BIG LEAF HYDRANGEA 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0780	0949568	40.000	17.00000	680.00	19.80000	792.00	15.00000 600.00
	PENNISETUM "HAMELN", HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) VMS Construction Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0790	0949711	3.000	350.00000	1,050.00	418.00000	1,254.00	375.00000	1,125.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0800	0949797	12.000	330.00000	3,960.00	396.00000	4,752.00	450.00000	5,400.00
	CORNUS FLORIDA, FLOWERING DOGWOOD, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0810	0950019	8,000.000	0.70000	5,600.00	1.98000	15,840.00	1.40000	11,200.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0820	0950039	200.000	3.00000	600.00	11.45000	2,290.00	4.00000	800.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0830	0969062	15.000	3,000.00000	45,000.00	6,500.00000	97,500.00	2,100.00000	31,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0840	0970006	75,000.000	1.00000	75,000.00	1.00000	75,000.00	1.00000	75,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0850	0970007	1,300.000	21.00000	27,300.00	49.00000	63,700.00	55.00000	71,500.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) VMS Construction Co.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0860	0971001 (1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	128,000.00000	128,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0870	0975004 (1.000)	81,750.00000	81,750.00	59,250.00000	59,250.00	107,000.00000	107,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0880	0976002 1,100.000	1.00000	1,100.00	0.70000	770.00	1.00000	1,100.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY						
	day						
0890	0977001 50.000	40.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	500.00	20.00000	1,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE						
	ea.						
0900	0978002 130.000	80.00000	10,400.00	20.00000	2,600.00	95.00000	12,350.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM						
	ea.						
0910	0979003 6.000	105.00000	630.00	1.00000	6.00	125.00000	750.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0920	0980001 (1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	32,500.00000	32,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0930	0981101 50.000	85.00000	4,250.00	1.00000	50.00	118.00000	5,900.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) VMS Construction Co.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0940	0992093	100.000	25.00000	2,500.00	35.00000	3,500.00	15.00000	1,500.00
	RESET BRICK PAVING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0950	1001001	970.000	15.00000	14,550.00	13.00000	12,610.00	15.50000	15,035.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0960	1002201	4.000	4,200.00000	16,800.00	3,700.00000	14,800.00	4,050.00000	16,200.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE	ea.						
0970	1002208	1.000	1,700.00000	1,700.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
0980	1008015	25.000	19.00000	475.00	20.00000	500.00	21.00000	525.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0990	1008115	510.000	13.00000	6,630.00	14.00000	7,140.00	14.30000	7,293.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1000	1008215	650.000	30.00000	19,500.00	18.00000	11,700.00	34.50000	22,425.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
1010	1010001	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00	850.00000	3,400.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) VMS Construction Co.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1020	1010021	6.000	400.00000	2,400.00	650.00000	3,900.00	800.00000	4,800.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1030	1017053	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
	SERVICE (UNMETERED)	ea.						
1040	1103022	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	4,300.00000	8,600.00	4,650.00000	9,300.00
	30' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.						
1050	1103023	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,900.00000	9,800.00
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.						
1060	1105001	2.000	350.00000	700.00	400.00000	800.00	375.00000	750.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1070	1105003	6.000	850.00000	5,100.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	1,030.00000	6,180.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1080	1106001	2.000	650.00000	1,300.00	600.00000	1,200.00	650.00000	1,300.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1090	1106003	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,000.00	525.00000	1,050.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) VMS Construction Co.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1100	1107007	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1110	1108115	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	11,600.00000	11,600.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1120	1111401	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	1,000.00	195.00000	975.00
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1130	1111451	338.000	12.00000	4,056.00	13.00000	4,394.00	14.50000	4,901.00
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1140	1113004	100.000	3.25000	325.00	3.00000	300.00	3.00000	300.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
1150	1113050	2,607.000	1.70000	4,431.90	2.00000	5,214.00	2.00000	5,214.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1160	1113102	491.000	2.20000	1,080.20	2.00000	982.00	2.20000	1,080.20
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1170	1113103	725.000	2.50000	1,812.50	2.50000	1,812.50	2.50000	1,812.50
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) VMS Construction Co.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1180	1113104	75.000	2.90000	217.50	2.50000	187.50	2.55000	191.25
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
1190	1113109	150.000	3.80000	570.00	3.50000	525.00	3.75000	562.50
	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
1200	1113399	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	675.00000	1,350.00	715.00000	1,430.00
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
1210	1114102	450.000	8.00000	3,600.00	9.20000	4,140.00	10.00000	4,500.00
	SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1220	1206023	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1230	1208906	30.000	40.00000	1,200.00	42.00000	1,260.00	50.00000	1,500.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.						
1240	1208928	420.000	40.00000	16,800.00	42.00000	17,640.00	48.50000	20,370.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1250	1209114	9,300.000	0.14000	1,302.00	0.14000	1,302.00	0.20000	1,860.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) VMS Construction Co.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1260	1209124	9,100.000	0.14000	1,274.00	0.14000	1,274.00	0.20000	1,820.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	I.f.						
1270	1209131	100.000	1.10000	110.00	1.10000	110.00	1.25000	125.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1280	1210101	4,100.000	0.32000	1,312.00	0.32000	1,312.00	0.40000	1,640.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1290	1210102	3,400.000	0.32000	1,088.00	0.32000	1,088.00	0.40000	1,360.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1300	1210105	900.000	3.25000	2,925.00	3.25000	2,925.00	4.00000	3,600.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1310	1211001	2,800.000	1.50000	4,200.00	1.20000	3,360.00	1.35000	3,780.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1320	1212001	800.000	1.00000	800.00	1.45000	1,160.00	1.60000	1,280.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	I.f.						
1330	1212002	200.000	1.50000	300.00	1.45000	290.00	1.60000	320.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) VMS Construction Co.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1340	1214002	500.000	2.00000	1,000.00	2.20000	1,100.00	2.50000	1,250.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	I.f.						
1350	1220013	310.000	20.00000	6,200.00	18.00000	5,580.00	10.00000	3,100.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1360	1403501	12.000	300.00000	3,600.00	1,275.00000	15,300.00	725.00000	8,700.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1370	1700001	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1400	1002203	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	850.00000	1,700.00	650.00000	1,300.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1410	1102002	2.000	450.00000	900.00	450.00000	900.00	425.00000	850.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
Section Totals:				\$2,296,165.10		\$2,481,628.88		\$2,682,636.45
Contract Totals				\$2,296,165.10		\$2,481,628.88		\$2,682,636.45

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0201001 (1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0020	0202000 9,200.000	18.00000	165,600.00				
	EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.				
0030	0202100 440.000	50.00000	22,000.00				
	ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.				
0040	0202451 50.000	25.00000	1,250.00				
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.				
0050	0202501 1,450.000	3.80000	5,510.00				
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.				
0060	0202502 3,870.000	15.00000	58,050.00				
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT		s.y.				
0070	0202529 480.000	2.50000	1,200.00				
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.				
0080	0202654 17.000	1,000.00000	17,000.00				
	ADJUST MONITORING WELL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0090	0205001	180.000	20.00000	3,600.00			
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.					
0100	0205003	2,280.000	15.00000	34,200.00			
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0110	0205004	120.000	45.00000	5,400.00			
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0120	0205008	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00			
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-20' DEEP	c.y.					
0130	0209001	10,700.000	2.00000	21,400.00			
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0140	0210820	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00			
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.					
0150	0212000	3,200.000	50.00000	160,000.00			
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0160	0213100	730.000	50.00000	36,500.00			
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0170	0219001	1,800.000	3.00000	5,400.00			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0180	0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.	170.000	50.00000	8,500.00			
0190	0406170 HMA S1 ton	2,700.000	110.00000	297,000.00			
0200	0406171 HMA S0.5 ton	2,600.000	95.00000	247,000.00			
0210	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	1,200.000	5.00000	6,000.00			
0220	0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	18,000.000	1.00000	18,000.00			
0230	0507001 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN ea.	7.000	3,000.00000	21,000.00			
0240	0507006 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP ea.	1.000	500.00000	500.00			
0250	0507022 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II ea.	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0260	0507026	6.000	3,500.00000	21,000.00			
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.					
0270	0507124	2.000	7,000.00000	14,000.00			
	TYPE C CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II (4' SUMP)	ea.					
0280	0507188	(1.000)	64,580.00000	64,580.00			
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0290	0507222	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00			
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.					
0300	0507601	5.000	4,000.00000	20,000.00			
	MANHOLE	ea.					
0310	0507608	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00			
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN (W/4 FOOT SUMP)	ea.					
0320	0507682	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00			
	MANHOLE - 5' DIAMETER	ea.					
0330	0507771	18.000	1,000.00000	18,000.00			
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0340	0511100 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
TEMPORARY DRAINAGE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							
0350	0601000 10.000	500.00000	5,000.00				
CLASS "A" CONCRETE							
	c.y.						
0360	0651001 160.000	25.00000	4,000.00				
BEDDING MATERIAL							
	c.y.						
0370	0651012 620.000	45.00000	27,900.00				
15" R.C. PIPE							
	l.f.						
0380	0651013 400.000	50.00000	20,000.00				
18" R.C. PIPE							
	l.f.						
0390	0651015 150.000	65.00000	9,750.00				
24" R.C. PIPE							
	l.f.						
0400	0651017 8.000	200.00000	1,600.00				
30" R.C. PIPE							
	l.f.						
0410	0651019 100.000	180.00000	18,000.00				
36" R.C. PIPE							
	l.f.						
0420	0651052 40.000	55.00000	2,200.00				
15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V							
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0430	0651288 15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	8.000 l.f.	100.00000 800.00				
0440	0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	3.000 ea.	400.00000 1,200.00				
0450	0653100 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	100.000 l.f.	18.00000 1,800.00				
0460	0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	20.000 c.y.	75.00000 1,500.00				
0470	0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	2.000 c.y.	250.00000 500.00				
0480	0714050 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	800.000 s.f.	1.00000 800.00				
0490	0715050 EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **	400.000 s.f.	1.00000 400.00				
0500	0751002 UNDERDRAIN WITH 15" SLOTTED R.C. PIPE	370.000 l.f.	100.00000 37,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0510	0751711 1,880.000 6" UNDERDRAIN l.f.	32.00000	60,160.00				
0520	0755014 40.000 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY) s.y.	25.00000	1,000.00				
0530	0813021 490.000 6" GRANITE STONE CURBING l.f.	50.00000	24,500.00				
0540	0815200 3,230.000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING l.f.	4.00000	12,920.00				
0550	0910170 390.000 METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350) l.f.	24.00000	9,360.00				
0560	0911924 2.000 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II ea.	1,500.00000	3,000.00				
0570	0912503 210.000 REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL l.f.	14.00000	2,940.00				
0580	0921001 6,700.000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	15.00000	100,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0590	0921007 SPECIAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	2,300.000 s.f.	20.00000 46,000.00				
0600	0922500 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	430.000 s.y.	50.00000 21,500.00				
0610	0922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	230.000 s.y.	45.00000 10,350.00				
0620	0922503 GRAVEL DRIVEWAY ** See Special Provisions **	190.000 s.y.	30.00000 5,700.00				
0630	0924002 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	10.000 c.y.	500.00000 5,000.00				
0640	0925201 PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	100.000 s.y.	55.00000 5,500.00				
0650	0939001 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	400.000 hr	150.00000 60,000.00				
0660	0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	700.000 m.ga	1.00000 700.00				
0670	0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	7,100.000 s.y.	5.00000 35,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0680	0946001	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00			
	LIMING	ton					
0690	0949000	324.000	7.00000	2,268.00			
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.					
0700	0949161	7.000	51.00000	357.00			
	ILEX GLABRA "COMPACTA" COMPACT INKBERRY 18" - 24" HT. B. B.	ea.					
0710	0949185	15.000	44.00000	660.00			
	ROSA MEIDILAND (WHITE), MEIDILAND WHITE ROSE, 18" - 24" SPR. B.B.	ea.					
0720	0949212	10.000	44.00000	440.00			
	ARONIA MELANOCARPA - BLACK CHOKEBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0730	0949261	8.000	48.00000	384.00			
	JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS "BAR HARBOR" BAR HARBOR JUNIPER 18" - 24" SPR. B. B.	ea.					
0740	0949345	40.000	13.00000	520.00			
	LIRIOPE MUSCARI GREEN LILY TURF 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0750	0949369	23.000	605.00000	13,915.00			
	AMELANCHIER GRANDIFLORA "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE", AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
0760	0949393	7.000	515.00000	3,605.00			
	CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS "WINTER KING", GREEN HAWTHORN 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
0770	0949437	7.000	62.00000	434.00			
	HYDRANGEA MACROPHYLLA, BIG LEAF HYDRANGEA 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0780	0949568	40.000	14.00000	560.00			
	PENNISETUM "HAMELN", HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.					
0790	0949711	3.000	330.00000	990.00			
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0800	0949797	12.000	415.00000	4,980.00			
	CORNUS FLORIDA, FLOWERING DOGWOOD, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
0810	0950019	8,000.000	1.50000	12,000.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0820	0950039 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	200.000 s.y.	5.00000	1,000.00			
0830	0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	15.000 mo.	3,500.00000	52,500.00			
0840	0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	75,000.000 est.	1.00000	75,000.00			
0850	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	1,300.000 hr	55.00000	71,500.00			
0860	0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	375,000.00000	375,000.00			
0870	0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00			
0880	0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	1,100.000 day	0.70000	770.00			
0890	0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	50.000 ea.	20.00000	1,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0900	0978002	130.000	80.00000	10,400.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0910	0979003	6.000	105.00000	630.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
	** See Special Provisions **						
0920	0980001	(1.000)	16,000.00000	16,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See	LS					
	Special Provisions **						
0930	0981101	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00			
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER **	ea.					
	See Special Provisions **						
0940	0992093	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00			
	RESET BRICK PAVING ** See Special	s.f.					
	Provisions **						
0950	1001001	970.000	32.00000	31,040.00			
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.					
0960	1002201	4.000	3,672.00000	14,688.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-	ea.					
	SPAN POLE						
0970	1002208	1.000	1,758.00000	1,758.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION -	ea.					
	CONTROLLER - TYPE IV						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0980	1008015 25.000 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE I.f.	19.00000	475.00				
0990	1008115 510.000 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH I.f.	13.00000	6,630.00				
1000	1008215 650.000 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY I.f.	17.00000	11,050.00				
1010	1010001 4.000 CONCRETE HANDHOLE ea.	647.00000	2,588.00				
1020	1010021 6.000 CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II ea.	446.00000	2,676.00				
1030	1017053 1.000 SERVICE (UNMETERED) ea.	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
1040	1103022 2.000 30' STEEL SPAN POLE ea.	380.00000	760.00				
1050	1103023 2.000 32' STEEL SPAN POLE ea.	4,455.00000	8,910.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1060	1105001	2.000	340.00000	680.00			
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1070	1105003	6.000	936.00000	5,616.00			
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1080	1106001	2.000	580.00000	1,160.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1090	1106003	2.000	466.00000	932.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1100	1107007	4.000	260.00000	1,040.00			
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1110	1108115	1.000	10,527.00000	10,527.00			
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1120	1111401	5.000	177.00000	885.00			
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1130	1111451	338.000	15.00000	5,070.00			
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
1140	1113004	100.000	2.75000	275.00			
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	I.f.					
1150	1113050	2,607.000	1.80000	4,692.60			
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.					
1160	1113102	491.000	2.00000	982.00			
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.					
1170	1113103	725.000	2.20000	1,595.00			
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.					
1180	1113104	75.000	2.30000	172.50			
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.					
1190	1113109	150.000	3.40000	510.00			
	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.					
1200	1113399	2.000	650.00000	1,300.00			
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.					
1210	1114102	450.000	9.10000	4,095.00			
	SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1220	1206023 (1.000)	1,600.00000	1,600.00				
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
1230	1208906 30.000	44.00000	1,320.00				
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING							
1240	1208928 420.000	44.00000	18,480.00				
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)							
1250	1209114 9,300.000	0.14000	1,302.00				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							
1260	1209124 9,100.000	0.14000	1,274.00				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
1270	1209131 100.000	1.10000	110.00				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS							
1280	1210101 4,100.000	0.32000	1,312.00				
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1290	1210102 3,400.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	0.32000	1,088.00				
1300	1210105 900.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	3.25000	2,925.00				
1310	1211001 2,800.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	1.20000	3,360.00				
1320	1212001 800.000 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW I.f.	1.45000	1,160.00				
1330	1212002 200.000 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE I.f.	1.45000	290.00				
1340	1214002 500.000 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE I.f.	2.20000	1,100.00				
1350	1220013 310.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	12.00000	3,720.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1360	1403501 12.000 ea. RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	1,000.00000	12,000.00				
1370	1700001 5,000.000 est. SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1.00000	5,000.00				
1400	1002203 2.000 ea. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	570.00000	1,140.00				
1410	1102002 2.000 ea. 8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	380.00000	760.00				
Section Totals:		\$2,746,731.10					
Contract Totals		\$2,746,731.10					

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

